UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TRILLER, INC., Petitioner,

v.

TIKTOK PTE. LTD., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2022-00179 Patent 9,648,132 B2

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES



PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner TikTok Pte. Ltd. ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following Mandatory Notices in response to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 9,648,132.

1. Real Party-In-Interest under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

TikTok Pte. Ltd. is Patent Owner and Real Party-In-Interest in this proceeding.

2. Related Matters under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2)

The following judicial or administrative matters may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceedings:

Bytedance Inc. et al. v. Triller, Inc., 4:20-CV-07572 (N.D. Cal.).

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel Under §42.8(b)(3) and (4).

Lead Counsel	Backup counsel
W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265	Dan Smith, Reg. No. 71,278
Fish & Richardson P.C.	Kim H. Leung, Reg. No. 64,399
3200 RBC Plaza	Adam J. Kessel, <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> to be filed
60 South Sixth Street	Fish & Richardson P.C.
Minneapolis, MN 55402	3200 RBC Plaza
Tel: 202-783-5070	60 South Sixth Street
Fax: 877-769-7945	Minneapolis, MN 55402
Email: IPR50048-0015IP1@fr.com	Tel: 202-783-5070
	Fax: 877-769-7945
	PTABInbound@fr.com



4. Service Information under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)(i) et seq.

Please address all correspondence and service to both counsel as listed above. Patent Owner consents to service by email at IPR50048-0015IP1@fr.com and PTABInbound@fr.com (referencing Docket No. 50048-0015IP1).

Date: December 2, 2021 /Dan Smith/

W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 Dan Smith, Reg. No. 71,278 Kim H. Leung, Reg. No. 64,399 Adam J. Kessel, *Pro Hac Vice* Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

Attorneys for Patent Owner

Customer Number 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C.

Telephone: (202) 783-5070 Facsimile: (877) 769-7945



Proceeding No. IPR2022-00179 Attorney Docket No. 50048-0015IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on December 2, 2021, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owners' Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were provided via email to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

Chad E. Nydegger (Reg. No. 61,020)
Brian N. Platt (Reg. No. 62,249)
David R. Todd (Reg. No. 41,348)
WORKMAN NYDEGGER
60 East South Temple, Suite 1000
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Email:

cnydegger@wnlaw.com
bplatt@wnlaw.com
dtodd@wnlaw.com

/Michael Stanwyck/
Michael Stanwyck
Fish & Richardson P.C.
60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(650) 839-5092

